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CHAPTER 181. 

4 7 
AN ACT to enable the boards of supervisors of the towns in this 

state, to repair bridges in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May repair 	SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the supervisors of 
bridga, and put 
amount Into next any town in this state, whenever bridges need repairs 
tax Ilet.  in their towns, and not a sufficient amount of money 

has been provided by the town for such purposes, to 
repair or cause to be repaired said bridges to an amount 
not exceeding five hundred dollars in any one year; 
and it shall be the duty of the clerk of said town to 
put the amount so expended into the next tax list, and 
it shall be collected, returned and disbursed in the same 

'manner as other contingent funds of the town. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved April 12, 1866. 
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iCHAPTER 132. 

[Published April 26, 1866.] 

AN ACT to vest the title of unredeemed lands in counties. 

g inc people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
.i'.i's—i -- 

L,  
When title shall SECTION 1. Whenever any lot or tract of land shall • 
nit county. be  or shall have been for five successive years sold for 

taxes, and bid in for the county, and remain unredeemed, 
the title thereof shall absolutely vest in the county where 
such lot or tract of land is situate, and when so vested, 
shall not be liable to assessment for taxes of any kind 
or description. 

Undo may be 	SECTION 2. The county board of supervisors shall ' 
roId. 

	

	 have fall authority to sell and convey any and all such 
lands, the title to which has become vested in the county, 

[Published April 28, 1866.] 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 
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on such terms as they shall deem proper, and the pro-
ceeds therefrom shall be paid into the general or con-
tingent fund of the county. 

SECTION 3. Nothing herein contained shall be so Constractioz.- 

construed as to apply to lands owned by minors, or 
persons who are non compos meniis, insane, or under 
guardianship : provided, that the provisions of this act 
shall not apply to any tax certificate now issued, until 
two years from and after the passage and publication 
of this act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 

CHAPTER 183. 

[Published April 28, 1886.3 

AN ACT to amend section 4, chapter 168, revised statutes, entitled 
"of forgery and counterfeiting." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section four of chapter 166 of the re- 7argilig bank 
vised statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as fol- ' t"'" 
lows : "Section 4. Every person who shall make, al- 
ter, forge or counterfeit any bank bill, treasury note, 
promissory note, draft, bond, or other evidence - of debt 
issued by the United States, or any corporation or com-
pany duly authorized for that purpose by the laws of the 
United States, or of any state of the United States, or of 
any territory of the United States, or of any other state, 
government or country, with intent to injure or defraud, 
shall be punished by imprisonment in the state prison, 
not more than five years nor less than one year." 

Ssonox.2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 


